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New Zealand Rainfall for Jtfarch, 1927-oontinued. 
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SOUTH ISLAND-continued. SOUTH ISLAND-continued. 
G.) EAST AsP.11:0T-KAIKOURA To CAPE SAUNDERS-continued. 
Rudstone, Methven 4IO 13 

(H.) SOUTH ASPEOT-CAPB SAUNDERS TO PUYSBOUR PolNT

eonlintUd. 
Lake Coleridge Homestead 586 14 
Point Switching Stn, Lake Coleridge 548 15 
Glenthorne, Lake Coleridge 960 7 
Double Hill 
Winohmore, Aehburton 254 12· 
Fairview, Springburn 414 14 
Staveley 
Evandale, Mount Somers 375 ll 
Lynnford, Hinds.. 144 13 
Peel l!'orest d25 14 
Kapunatiki, Rangitata 173 10 
Cefn Orchard, Geraldine 236 11 
Waitui, Geraldine 230 12 
Orari Gorge 366 16 
Orari Estate, Orari 249 15 
Balmoral Plantation 163 9 
Braemar 626 10 
Bedyshurat, Fairlie 397 16 
Horwell Downs, Fairlie 529 14 
Lambrook, Fa.irlie 294 11 
Mona Va.le, Albury 
Waratah, Albury 424 13 
Godley Peaks, Te Kapo, Mackenzie 478 IO 

Country 
The Hermitage, Mount Cook 
Kakahu Bush, Geraldine 310 10 
Winchester 188 11 
Cave 255 10 
Pleasant Point 220 8 
See.down 158 15 
Smithfield 172 15 
Timaru Reservoir 69 6 
Benmore Station, Omarama 454 14 
Otiake • . 214 11 
Totara • . 137 10 
Duntroon 177 11 
Reed St., Oamaru 156 9 
Steward Settlement, Oamaru 122 6 
Te Awa, Hilliz:rove 239 14 
Roslyn, Dunedin 498 19 
Kauroo Hill, Maheno 154 8 
Bushey Park, Palmerston South 204 5 
Burnside, Dunedin 428 11 
Sunshine Hill, Dunedin 
Fish-hatchery, Portobello . . 361 18 
Pumping Station. Musselburgh, 404 14 

Dunedin 
Who.re Flat 559 l!l 

(H.) SOUTH A:SPEOT-CAl'E :SAUNDERS TO PUY8EGUR POINT, 

Paerau .. 
Great MoBB Swamp, via Patearoa 
Naseby Plantation 
Wa.ipiata. 
Patearoa 
Na.seby 
Robertslee, Middlemarch 

443 
306 
473 
248 
255 

449 

11 
11 
13 
7 

10 

16 

Tarras .. 
Hawea. Flat 
Makarora. 
Maungawera, Otago 
Ripponva!e, Cromwell 
Luggate, Cromwell 
•Ianorburn Dam .. 
Frankton 
Queenstown 
Moa Creek 
St. Bathe.n's 
Blackstone Hill 
Clyde .. 
Alexa.ndra 
Galloway 
Earnscleugh 
Roxburgh 
Balclutha 
Glenfalloch Station, Nokomai 
C',astle Hill Station, Athol. • 
Wendon 
Lawrence 
Owaka •. 
Tapanui Nursery 
Waikawa Valley .. 
Tahakopa, Wharuarimu 
Mimihau, Wyndham 
Dnn Jan, Waimahaka 
Dipton .• 
Roslin Esta.te, Woodlands 
Radio-A warua 
" Morven," Ohai 
Nightcaps 
Otauta.u 
l\fonapouri 
Monowai (Sunnyside) 

I 
ISLANDS. 

Centre lslau<.1 . . , • 
Half-moon B&y, Stewart lslan<i 
Niue Island 
Avarua,. Rarotonga, Cook Island• 
Aitutaki Isla.nd, Cook Islands 
Mangaia, Cook Islands 
Chatham Islands 

LATE RETURNS. 

Glen Orona, February, 1927 
Wahine, Sherendon, January, 1927 .. 

,, ,, February, 1927 
Yncyca Bay, January, 1927 
Puysegur Point, February, 1927 
Burnside, February, 1927 •• 
Castle Hill Station, February, 1927 .. 
Niue Island, January, 1927 
Avarua, February, 1927 .. 

Public Trust Ojfice Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election8 to administer Estaws. 
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1333 
1527 
321 
402 
450 
576 
675 
342 
604 
610 
370 
280 
277 
308 

469 

486 
534 
469 
581 
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795 
788 
636 
699 

670 
859 

1012 
723 
846 
884 
912 

852 
835 

1182 
620 
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244 

313 
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35 
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794 
303 
240 

2812 
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12 

13 

13 
19 
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16 
17 

16 
23 
20 
20 
21 
13 
17 
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23 
20 

23 
13 

8 
IO 
5 
5 

16 
12 
8 

25 
15 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee ha.s filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the Eeveral estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) 

are hereunder set forth. 

No./ I Date i 
Date Teet.ate Stamp Office Name. Residence. Occupation. Election or 

of Death. I lllod. Intestate. ooncemed. 

I Arnott, William .. ! Greymouth Architect and 4/4/27 7/5/27 Testate Hokitika. 
Builder 

2 Bullock, Sophie or Sophy I Christchurch Widow .. 21/3/27 7/5/27 ChristchUich. 
:~ Chesterfield, Charles Walter Formerly Morningside Carpenter 13/4/27 6/5/27 Auckland. 

I late of Hamilton 
4 Jones, William Ivan Abbotsford Miner .. 3/3/27 7/5/27 Intestate Dunedin. 
5 llfaher, William Stephen Granity .. Undorviewer 5/2/27 6/5/27 Hokitika. 
fl Reid, Alexander Wellington Labourer 12/4/27 3/5/27 Wellington. 
7 Smith, Patrick .. Dannevirke 17 /11/26 3/5/27 Napier. 
8 . Taylor, Frederick William Wanganui Bottler 3/4/27 6/5/27 Testate Wellington. 
!I Williamson, Charles Tolaga Bay Parmer 15/3/27 3/5/27 Intestate Gisborne. 

Public Trust Office, W cllington, !Ith .May, 1!127. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 


